ASCOTT-UNDER-WYCHWOOD PRE-SCHOOL TERM DATES 2023-2024

Autumn Term: 
Monday 4th September 2023 – INSET DAY
Tuesday 5th September – Friday 20th October 2023 					7
Autumn Half-Term: 23rd October -27th October 2023 
Monday 30th October –  Wednesday 20th December 2023 10am-12pm 			7.5
Christmas Holiday: 21st December 2023 – 5th January 2023 

Spring Term: 
Monday 8th January 2024 – INSET DAY 
Tuesday 9th January – Friday 9th February 2024						5
Spring Half-Term: 12th – 16th February 2024 
Monday 19th February –  Thursday 28th March 2024					6

Easter Holiday: 29th March – 12th April 2024

Summer Term: 
Monday 15th April – Friday 24th May 2024						6
Monday 6th May - BANK HOLIDAY
Summer Half-Term:  Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 2024
Monday 3rd June – INSET DAY
Tuesday 4th June  – Monday 22nd July 2024 (Younger children’s last day)			7.5

Tuesday 23rd July –2024 (Pre-School leavers only)

Wedneday 24th July 2024 – INSET DAY

 These dates are correct at time of writing (10/05/23) but may be subject to change.
